representing approximately 3.23% of the Target’s fully diluted share capital are issued to
BOCOM before Completion, and neither any Warrant Holder nor BOCOM nor any Non-
Selling Shareholder accedes to the Sale and Purchase Agreement in which case the Company
will acquire approximately 89.49% of the issued share capital of the Target; and

•	 Scenario	 C	 applies	 in	 the	 event	 that	 Target	 Shares	 representing	 approximately	 2.57%	 of
the Target’s fully diluted share capital are issued to the Warrant Holders and Target Shares
representing approximately 3.23% of the Target’s fully diluted share capital are issued to
BOCOM before Completion, and all Warrant Holders and BOCOM as well as all Non-Selling
Shareholders accede to the Sale and Purchase Agreement in which case the Company will
acquire 100% of the issued share capital of the Target.

15

As at the date of
this announcement Immediately after Completion

Beneficial Shareholder Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C

Notes
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%

Mr. Suo Lang Duo Ji and
 parties acting in concert
 with him (including the
 Concert Parties) 1 892,156,114 45.66% 3,795,659,758 74.25% 3,627,337,851 73.59% 3,627,337,851 68.72%
Morgan Stanley 2 – – 254,504,329 4.98% 239,750,205 4.86% 239,750,205 4.54%
Non-Selling Shareholders – – – – – – 156,571,000 2.97%
BOCOM – – – – – – 107,232,503 2.03%
Warrant Holders – – – – – – 85,478,841 1.62%
Public 3 1,061,771,384 54.34% 1,061,771,384 20.77% 1,061,771,384 21.54% 1,061,771,384 20.12%

Total 1,953,927,498 100.00% 5,111,935,472 100.00% 4,928,859,439 100.00% 5,278,141,784 100.00%

Notes:

(1) The shareholdings of Mr. Suo Lang Duo Ji and parties acting in concert with him (including the Concert Parties)
and their respective associates are as follows:

As at the date of
this announcement Immediately after Completion

Beneficial Shareholders Scenario A Scenario B Scenario C

Notes
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

issued Shares
Approximate

%

Mr. Suo Lang Duo Ji a 742,063,114 37.98% 1,997,849,530 39.08% 1,925,049,082 39.06% 1,925,049,082 36.47%
Mr. Wang Chun Lin and his wife b 36,131,000 1.85% 151,311,309 2.96% 144,634,077 2.93% 144,634,077 2.74%